OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER. DIBANG VALLEY DISTRICT::ANINI.

NO.DV/EDN/ESTT-17(III)/

Dated Anini the 12th of Jan'2013

In pursuance to Govt.order No.ED2/DSE/134/2012, dated 12th January 2013, Ms/Shri Elito Tacho B. A/B. Sc/B. Com/M. A/M. Com with certificate D/O/S/O. Sufi Tacho. of Etabe... Village, under Etabe. Circle, D. Valley District Arunachal Pradesh is appointed on contractual basis w.e. f 4th January 2013 as S. S. Jeacher. on fixed salary of 26,453/- P.M.

This appointment is made subject to the following conditions:

- 1. The contractual appointment is purely temporary for a period from 4th January 2013 to 31st March 2013. After 31st March 2013 his/her service will be automatically stand discontinued.
- 2. The appointee shall have no right to claim for regular/regularization on the post.
- 3. The candidates should join his/her duty within seven days from the date of issue of this order in their respective schools.
- 4. The appointee will have to report DDSE Anini for further placement in various school.

The other terms and condition of the contractual service which are not specified here in would be governed by the relevant rules and order that may be in force from time to time.

Yours faithfully,

(T.Miso) Deputy Commissioner, Dibang Valley Dist. Anini.

Memo NO.DV/EDN/ESTT-17(III)/ Dated Anini the 12th of Jan'2013 Copy to:-

- 1. The P.S to Hon'ble Education Minister, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for his kind information
- 2. The SPA to Commissioner (Education) Govt. Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for her kind information please.
- 3. The P.A to the Director of Secondary Education, Directorate of School Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information with a request to regularize his/her appointment and placement necessary fund DDSE Dibang Valley.
- 4. The P.A to Deputy Commissioner, Dibang Valley District, Anini for his kind information please.
- 5. The Dy.Director of School Education, Dibang Valley District, Anini for his kind information please.
- 6. The finance & Account Officer, DSE's Office Itanagar for information please.
- 7. The incumbent concerned for compliance please.
- Office/Spare copy.

(T.Miso) Deputy Commissioner,

Dibang Valley Dist. Anini.